

Jacob GmbH Elektrotechnische Fabrik

Gottlieb-Daimler-Straße 11 71394 Kernen (Rommelshausen) Telefon +49(0)7151 4011-0 Telefax +49(0)7151 4011-49 E-Mail jacob@jacob-gmbh.de www.jacob-gmbh.de

Jacob GmbH • Gottlieb-Daimler-Straße 11 • 71394 Kernen

Your contact:

Christos Karolidis Environmental Specialist Phone +49 (0)7151 4011-33 Fax +49 (0)7151 4011-49 christos.karolidis@jacob-gmbh.de

Explanation regarding transposition of Directive (EU) 2015/863 2011/65/EU (RoHS II)

On June 4, 2015, the Commission Delegated Directive (EU) 2015/863 amending Annex II to Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS II) on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment was published in the Official Journal of the European Union.

This requires Member States to bring the new regulation into force by 06/22/2019 and to only use the four substances listed below at the highest permissible concentration of max. 0.1% by weight in homogeneous materials.

Bis(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate (DEHP) (0.1%) Butyl benzyl phthalate (BBP) (0.1%) Dibutyl phthalate (DBP) (0.1%) Diisobutyl phthalate (DIBP) (0.1%)

Directive 2015/863 forms part of Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS II).

Our statement on Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS II) – see www.jacob-gmbh.de/en/downloadcenter/rohs – confirms our compliance with all content. Directive 2015/863 is also included as part of the numerous changes that are made each year.

We would additionally like to point out that Jacob GmbH products are in conformity with both REACH and SVHC regulations. The four substances were already included in the Directive for the period between 10/28/2008 and 12/17/2014.

Our statement on the REACH Regulation – see www.jacob-gmbh.de/en/downloadcenter/rohs-reach – confirms that Jacob GmbH products are manufactured in compliance with the REACH Regulation.

The statements cannot be taken as an assurance in terms of a warranty.

Kind regards

Jacob GmbH

Change status: 15th 03.2017

13652-705

60010070